REPORT ON OBSERVATION OF SHRAM DAAN DIVAS ON GANDHI JAYANTI, 2ND OCT 2023.

Regional center, Bhubaneswar, observed Shram Daan Divas on Gandhi Jayanti in which all the staff members devoted 1 hour for cleaning the campus of the regional center in order to mark the occasion and show respect to the Father of the Nation on his birthday. Since, the regional center has a big campus of 3 acres and cleaning of the campus was one of the major activities of the regional center, hence it was decided to clean the campus first followed by community cleaning campaign upto 15th of October 2023. 2-3 important locations nearer to the regional centre have been identified for taking up of cleaning activities by the regional centre staff. The activity was taken up by each member of the regional center with lots of enthusiasm. Initially, the front side of the building was cleaned, followed by cleaning of leaves lying under the trees inside the campus. A few photographs of the event taken are attached for your ready reference.



CLEANING ACTIVITY IN THE FRONT SIDE OF THE REGIONAL CENTRE BUILDING ON THE OCCASION OF Shram Daan Divas on Gandhi Jayanti.



CLEANING ACTIVITY INSIDE THE RC CAMPUS ON THE OCCASION OF Shram Daan Divas on Gandhi Jayanti.





CLEANING ACTIVITY UNDERTAKEN AROUND THE RC CAMPUS ON THE CLEANING ACTIVITY UNDERTAKEN AROUND THE RC CAMPUS ON THE OCCASION OF Shram Daan Divas on Gandhi Jayanti.

occasion of Shram Daan Divas on Gandhi Jayanti.



cleaning activity undertaken inside the RC campus on the occasion of $Shram\ Daan\ Divas$ on Gandhi Jayanti.



cleaning activity undertaken around the RC campus on the occasion of $Shram\ Daan\ Divas\ on\ Gandhi\ Jayanti.$



cleaning activity undertaken around the RC campus on the occasion of $Shram\ Daan\ Divas$ on Gandhi Jayanti.



PRIZE DISTRIBUTION OF ESSAY COMPETETION ON THE OCCASION OF SWACHHA BHARAT ABHIYAN



AWARENESS CAMPAIGN AT NEAREST SCHOOL ON THE OCCASION OF SWACHHA BHARAT ABHIYAN



PARTICIPANTS OF GOVT. SCHOOL NEAR RC CAMPUS ON THE OCCASION OF SWACHHA BHARAT ABHIYAN

SR. REGIONAL DIRECTOR